
 



 

 

1 Purple Woods C.A.   https://www.cloca.com/purple-woods 
 

2  Stephen's Gulch C.A.   https://www.cloca.com/stephens-gulch 
 

3  Enniskillen C.A. https://www.cloca.com/enniskillen 
 

4   Heber Down C.A.   https://www.cloca.com/heber-down 
 

5  Bowmanville West Side Marshes C.A.   https://www.cloca.com/bowmanville-westside 
 

Bowmanville  Creek Valley  & Soper 
Valley 
 

https://valleys2000.ca/ 
 

6   Long Sault C.A. https://www.cloca.com/long-sault 
 

7   Lynde Shores C.A. https://www.cloca.com/lynde-shores 
 

8   Crow’s Pass C.A. https://www.cloca.com/crows-pass 
 

9   Rouge National Urban Park Rouge National Urban Park (pc.gc.ca) 
 

10 Darlington P.P.   http://www.ontarioparks.com/park/darlington  
 

11 Petticoat Creek C.A.   https://trca.ca/parks/petticoat-creek-conservation-area/ 
 

12 Altona Forest   http://www.altonaforest.org/ 
 

13 East Duffins Headwaters https://trca.ca/parks/east-duffins-headwaters/ 
 

14 Claremont and Greenwood C.A. https://www.pickering.ca/en/discovering/conservationare
as.aspx# 
https://www.ontariotrails.on.ca/trails/view/greenwood-
conservation-area 
   

15 Duffins’s Creek Marsh http://trca.on.ca/the-living-city/watersheds/duffins-
carruthers-creeks/  
 

16 Carruther’s Creek Marsh http://trca.on.ca/the-living-city/watersheds/duffins-
carruthers-creeks/  
 

17 Frenchman’s Bay http://www.pickering.ca/en/discovering/rotaryfrenchma
nsbaywestpark.asp  
 

18 Whitby Harbour   http://www.whitby.ca/en/discoverwhitby/portwhitbym
arina.asp  
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19 Thickson’s Woods/ Corbett Creek   http://www.thicksonswoods.com/  

 
20 Pumphouse Marsh https://www.oshawa.ca/Modules/Facilities/Detail.aspx?Ca

tegoryIds=&FacilityTypeIds=12&Keywords=&ScrollMap=tr
ue&id=86aabaa2-9fcc-4a72-98d0-b6bbfa52822c 
 

21 Oshawa Second Marsh www.friendsofsecondmarsh.ca  
 

22 Seaton Hiking Trail http://www.seatontrail.org/  
 

23 Durham Regional Forest   https://www.lsrca.on.ca/durham-forest 
 

24 Nonquon River & Port Perry Sewage 
Lagoons 

Port Perry--Nonquon Sewage Lagoons, Durham County, 
ON, CA - eBird Hotspot 
 

25 Lake Scugog Marshes Lake Scugog - Kawartha Conservation 
 

26 Oak Ridges Moraine   http://www.oakridgesmoraine.org/   
http://www.oakridgestrail.org/  
 

27  Ganaraska Forest     https://www.grca.on.ca/forest/ 
 

28 Darlington Nuclear Plant Property      
 

29 Bowmanville Harbour C.A.   http://www.ontariotrails.on.ca/trails-a-z/bowmanville-
harbour-conservation  www.clarington.net 
 

30 Samuel Wilmot Nature Area    http://swnanews.wordpress.com/ 
 

31 Orono Crown Lands    http://www.oronocrownlands.com/ 
 

32 Kendal Crown Lands    https://www.alltrails.com/trail/canada/ontario/kendal-
conservation-area 

33 Beaver River Wetlands C.A.    Beaver River Wetlands - Lake Simcoe Region Conservation 
Authority (lsrca.on.ca) 
 

34 Durham East Cross C.A.   Durham East Cross Forest Conservation Area 
(ontarioconservationareas.ca) 

35 Oshawa Creek Valley   Oshawa Creek Trail - Ontario, Canada | AllTrails 
36 Uxbridge Countryside Preserve http://www.town.uxbridge.on.ca/trail_maps#Countrysid

e_Preserve    
http://www.lsrca.on.ca/programs/uxbridge_preserve.ph
p  
 

37 Cullen Central Park   http://www.whitby.ca/en/residents/trails.asp  
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Ganaraska Region Conservation     Home - Ganaraska Region Conservation Authority 
(grca.on.ca) 

Kawartha Conservation  http://www.kawarthaconservation.com/ 
 

Lake Simcoe Region Conservation Authority   http://www.lsrca.on.ca/ 
 

Toronto Region Conservation Authority   http://www.trca.on.ca/ 
 

Central Lake Ontario Conservation Authority   http://www.cloca.com/ 
 

 

 

Ontario Provincial  Parks http://www.ontarioparks.com/ 
 

 

 

 

City of Oshawa http://www.oshawa.ca/  
 

Town of Whitby http://www.whitby.ca/ 
 

Town of Ajax http://www.ajax.ca 
 

City of Pickering http://www.pickering.ca/ 
 

Township of Uxbridge http://www.town.uxbridge.on.ca/ 
 

Township of Scugog http://www.scugog.ca/ 
 

 Municipality of Clarington http://www.clarington.net/  
 

 Region of  Durham  http://www.durham.ca/  
  

 

 

 

Trails Guide – Durham Tourism TrailsGuide.pdf (durham.ca) 
 

TRAILS 

PROVINCIAL  PARKS 

MUNICIPALITIES 

CONSERVATION AUTHORITIES 
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http://www.pickering.ca/
http://www.town.uxbridge.on.ca/
http://www.scugog.ca/
http://www.clarington.net/
http://www.durham.ca/
https://www.durham.ca/en/discovering-durham/resources/Documents/SportsandRecreation/TrailsGuide.pdf


Ontario Trails Council  http://www.ontariotrails.on.ca/  
 

Waterfront Trail http://www.waterfronttrail.org/  
 

Trans Canada Trail http://tctrail.ca/  
 

Seaton Hiking Trail http://www.seatontrail.org/  
 

Oak Ridges Trail Association www.oakridgestrail.org/ 
 

Oshawa Trails  Parks, Trails & Natural Areas - City of Oshawa 
 

 Town of Uxbridge Trails http://www.town.uxbridge.on.ca/trail_maps  
 

Soper Creek Trail https://valleys2000.ca/featured-initiatives/soper-creek-
trail-extension/ 

 

 

 

Atlas of the Breeding Birds of Ontario    
 

http://www.birdsontario.org/atlas/ 

Evergreen http://www.evergreen.ca/    
     

Native Plant Database    CanPlant Home - CanPlant (can-plant.ca) 
 

North America Native  Plant Society     http://www.nanps.org/  
 
 

Birds Canada Birds Canada | Oiseaux Canada | 
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